
Delray Beach Community 

Redevelopment Agency 

Regular Board Meeting

Tuesday April 27, 2021 
4:00 p.m.



ITEM 9A.

BUDGET 
AMENDMENT 
NO. 1, FISCAL 

YEAR 2020-
2021 



BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 1 FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021

Resolution 2020-13                     

FY 2020-2021  

Budget 

Proposed

Changes

Resolution 2021-01        

FY 2020-2021        

Budget 

Amendment 

No. 1                           

Revenue

4500 - General Carryforward Fund $19,260,521 $1,705,314 $20,965.835

Expenditures

5123 - West Atlantic Redevelopment- NW 600 Block $1,000,000                           $507,837 $1,507,837 

5251 - NE 3rd St/Avenue Improvements (CIP) $1,651,298 $191,545 $1,842,843 

6210 - Muse & Harvel Cottages $0 $200,000 $200,000 

6545 - Eagles Nest Program $0 $150,000 $150,000 



ITEM 9B. 

PURCHASE AND SALE 

AGREEMENT – PULTE HOME 

COMPANY, LLC – CRA 

OWNED PROPERTIES IN THE 

SW NEIGHBORHOOD 

(CARVER SQUARE) 



PULTE HOME COMPANY, LLC 
(CARVER SQUARE)

Purchase and Sales Agreement Key Points
Purchase Price
(Sec. 2)

$200,000

Workforce Housing
(Sec. 1.10)

20 single family residences

Earnest Money
(Sec. 1.6)

$20,000

Local Hiring
(Sec. 16)

Pulte is required to hire local subcontractor(s) to perform labor that equates to a minimum of
15% of the total construction cost for the Project which is estimated to be $4,748,138.

Reversion
(Sec. 5.3)

The property including improvements erected shall, at the CRA’s election, revert to the CRA, if
Pulte: 1) fails to commence construction on any or more of the units as required by the
construction schedule under §5.1(b); 2) Pulte commences construction but (i) fails to diligently
proceed with construction activities within previous 90 days and/or (ii) fails to complete
construction and obtain certificate of occupancy within 555 calendar days after Closing.

*Timing may be subject to Unavailable Delays

Performance Bond
(Sec. 5.2)

A performance bond will be issued for each home and shall serve to guarantee completion of
construction of the Project for homes where Pulte commences construction.

Completion Date
(Sec. 1.4)

Anticipated completion date is within 555 days after closing – January 18, 2023



Browning Model Chapman Model Hamden Model Thompson Model

Number of Models 5 5 6 4

Stories 1 1 2 2

Living SF/Total SF 1,447/2,028 1,662/2,267 1,822/2,427 2,386/3,026

Bed/Bath 3/2 3/2 3/2.5 4/2.5 or 5/3

Garage 2 2 2 2

Sale Price $166,110 $213,570 $261,030 $308,490

PULTE HOME COMPANY, LLC 
(CARVER SQUARE)



ITEM 9C. 

REVOCABLE LICENSE AND 
FACILITY USE AGREEMENT 
WITH COMPASS HEALTH, 

FOR THE TEMPORARY 
ACTIVATION AT 708 W. 

ATLANTIC AVENUE 





ITEM 9D. 

MODIFICATIONS TO 
CURB APPEAL RESIDENTIAL 
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

GUIDELINES



Modifications to Curb Appeal Residential 
Improvement Program 

Proposed Modifications:

• Allowing for fence repair and or 
replacement (for existing fences 
only) 

• Allowing for exterior ramp 
installation for ADA 
accessibility/special needs

BEFORE

AFTER








